Compliance with Standards (current version)
FAA AC 150/5345-46 and FAA Engineering Brief No. 67,
ETL certified
ICAO Annex 14, Volume 1
NATO STANAG 3316
IEC 61827
EASA CS-ADR-DSN
STAC PRO/STAC/SE/ENIS/600S

LED Elevated, Unidirectional
DST-5059_v1.2.0_2023-December-19 1
Ordering Code A
Application
AC = Approach Centreline / Cross
Bar
AS = Approach Siderow
SF = Approach Siderow Flash
Standards
2 = FAA
3 = ICAO
Market Specific
0 = None
1 = Buy American Preference (BAP)
4 = German MIL 7-step FO
Lens Type
S = Glass
L = UV Resistant Polycarbonate
Cable & Connector
2 = 1 x Style 6 2-Pole Plug 1
4 = 1 x Style 1 2-Pole Plug 2
Color - Side 1 Left
W = White
R = Red
Color – Side 2 Right
N = None (obscured)
Toe-In
N = No Toe-In
L = Left Toe-In
R = Right Toe-In
Fixture Height
0 = Approach Mount for 60mm Mast, Pole or Coupling
Power Supply
R = Current Driven 50/60Hz Linc360 / EQ Sensors &
Advanced Connectivity Ready
Options
0 = None
2 = Smart Arctic Kit
3 = Near Infra Red
5 = with Smart Arctic Kit & Near Infra Red
Advanced Connectivity = 0
Omni Directional
0 = No Circling Guidance
3 = Low Intensity Approach Omni Light (White)
4 = Low Intensity Approach Omni Light (Red)
Version Control = 1
1 2 Individual Wires with Separate Earth
2 Jacketed SO 2 Core Cable with Separate Earth
Power Supply
• AXON EQ with integrated ILCMS with OFDM technology for use
with LINC 360 system
• AXON EQ Optional Cellular monitoring, future upgradable and
feature configurable
Toe-in Coding
Maintenance and Installation
The light is made of a body, with an approach mount for 60mm mast
or frangible coupling for ground mounting.
Operating Conditions
Operating temperature -60 °C to +55 °C / -76 °F to +131 °F
Storage temperature -60 °C to +80 °C / -76 °F to +176 °F
Humidity Up to 100%
AXON EQ
DST-5059_v1.2.0_2023-December-19 2
Dimensions and Weight
Dimensions TBC TBC
Weight Min 2.7 kg / 6 lb (8 in) TBC
ANNEX
Elevated Approach Fixtures Without Arctic Kit (Heater)
Fixture type Fixture load
Isolation transformer
CCR load
Wattage Load
Approach Centreline / Cross Bar 29 VA